)1 FC 581

FORM PTO-1519A Expires 06/30/99	04-27-2000	U.S. Department of Commerc Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027		PATENT
1	101337083	
09 545,643	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	L 467818092
DOCKET: CU-2182 RJS	PATENTS ONLY and Trademarks: Please record the attached original	•
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	n addamentia) or copyrically
X New		y Agreement 🙎 🚪
Resubmission (Non-Recordat	ion)	,
Document ID#	License Change	of Name
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Other	9
Reel # Frame #	U.S. Govern (For Use DNLY by U.S. Gov	nment rernment Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveyi	ng parties allached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) SUNG, Jun Bae		03 30 00
Name (line 2)		
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Yea
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party		nmes of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Hyundai Elec	tronics Industries Co., Ltd.	if document to be reco
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domicited in the United
		States, an appointmen of a domestic
Address (line 1) San 136-1, A	mi-ri, Bubal-eub, Ich'on	representative is attac (Designation must be
Address (line 2)		separate document fro Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Kyoungki-do	Republic of Korea	
City	State/Country	Zip Code
Domestic Representative N	ame and Address Enter for the first Receiving	ing Party only.
Name		
Address (See 1)		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 1)		

Public burden reporting for this detection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Steet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Steet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0927, Neshington, D.C. 20023, See OMS Information Collection Studget Package OSS-5-0927, Patents and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 010725 FRAME: 0711



FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/2099 OMB 0851-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and	Address Area Code and Telephone N	umber (312) 427-1300
Name Richard J. S	treit	
Address (line 1) Ladas & Parr	у	
Address (line 2) 224 South Mi	chigan Avenue	
Address (line 3) Chicago, 111	inois 60604	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total nu including any at	ımber of pages of the attached conveyanc tachments.	e document # 4
Application Number(s) or P		Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application No Patent Application Nu	umber or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	Patent Number(s)
Patent Application ita		
	<u> </u>	
If this document is being filed together wi signed by the first named executing inve	ith a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the paten entor.	t application was Month Day Year 03 30 00
Patent Cooperation Treaty	(PCT)	PCT
Enter PCT application	number	
only if a U.S. Application has not been assigned	10.	PCT
Number of Properties	nter the total number of properties involv	ed. # 1
Fee Amount Fe	ee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR	3.41): \$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed X Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit acc	count or if additional fees can be charged to the accou Deposit Account Number:	nt.) # 12-0400
	Authorization to charge additional	fees: Yes No X
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowle	dge and belief, the foregoing information	is sugarind correct and any
attached copy is a true co	opy of the original document. Charge	de sit account are authorized, as
		A
Richard J. Streit	aren jo	April 7, 2000
Name of Person Signing Reg. 25765	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 010725 FRAME: 0712



PATENT

For: 11 U.S. and/or 11 Foreign Rights For: 11 U.S. Application or 11 U.S. Patent By: (1 Inventor(s) or (1 Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:	
(inventor(s) or	Jun Bae, Sung
	(Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
person(s) or entity(ies)	
who own the invention)	Room 102, Daedong Villa, 412-9, Changjeon-dong,
	Address Ich'on, Kyoungki-do, Korea
	Republic of Korea
	Nationality
	whom invention was previously assigned and in PTO add the following)
Recorded on	
Reel	
Frame	personal reserving
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	
ASSIGNEE:	Hyundai Electronics Industries Co., Ltd.
	(Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)
	San 136-1, Ami-ri, Bubal-eub, Ich'on,
	Address
	Kyoungki-do, Korea
	Republic of Korea
	Nationality
and the successors, assigns and legal re	epresentatives of the ASSIGNEE
(complete on	e of the following)
the entire right, title and interes	est
[1] an undivided	percent (%) interest
for the United States and its territorial po	ossessions
(check the following box if for	eign rights are also to be assigned)
and in all foreign countries, inc	cluding all rights to claim priority,
in and to any and all improvements which DELAY LOCKED LOOP CIRCUIT	h are disclosed in the invention entitled:

PATENT REEL: 010725 FRAME: 0713

(check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d))

		(Check and complete lay, 10), 10, 0, 10)
and v	vhich	is found in
(a)	1253	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(b)		U.S. patent application executed on
	ם	To comply with CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney I executed for this invention on the execution date stated above, to insert below the filing date and application number when it becomes known.
(c)	D	U.S. application serial no. 0 / filed on
(d)		U.S. patent no issued
		A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
		(also check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(e)		and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
or any	con	to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application tinuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-examination thereof
ASS	NOIS	OR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance
has b	een (or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;
promp Paten testify promp instrue application	otly wat and as to otly ement attion cess	OR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters it legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, so or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said as a said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may arry or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.
Ma	arch	NESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this
WAR	NING:	Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above. Jun Bae, Sung
		Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)
		The state of the s
II AS	SIGN	OR is a legal entity complete the following information
		Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR
		Title

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/07/2000 REEL: 010725 FRAME: 0714